ST. LOUIS U. HIGH GOLF HISTORY / Finishing in the TOP TEN at State Championships

YEAR

COACH

1935 (FALL)  Tom Stanton

1936
1937
1938
1941
1946
1949
1951
1952
1953
1954
1955

1966 (SPRING) Rev. Richard Bailey, S.J.

1967
1969
1983
1993
1994
1995
1997
1998
1999
2001
2014
2015
2016

2017

Tom Stanton

NA

NA

NA

NA
Rev. Thomas Kelly, S.J.
Rev. Thomas Kelly, S.J.
Rev. Thomas Kelly, S.J.
Rev. Thomas Kelly, S.J.
Rev. Thomas Kelly, S.J.

Rev. Thomas Kelly, S.J.

Rev. David Hartenbach, S.J.
Mr. Phillip Kraus, S.J.
Rev. Walter Halloran, S.J.
Bonnie Vega

Bonnie Vega

Bonnie Vega

Greg Bantle

Greg Bantle

Greg Bantle

Greg Bantle

Scott Gilbert

Scott Gilbert

Scott Gilbert

Scott Gilbert

STATE TOURNAMENT
tied 5th place
STATE CHAMPS/ Gene Fehlig Individual State Champ
5th place/ Gene Fehlig Individual State Champ
Gene Fehlig Individual State Champ
tied 3rd place/ Julius Rotter Individual State Champ
6th place
7th place
tied 2nd place
STATE CHAMPS/ Charles Fawcett Individual State Champ
tied 8th place
6th place
tied 2nd place
7th place
7th place
2nd place
5th place
5th place
3rd place
5th place
3rd place
Kevin Knapp Individual State Champ
9th place
tied 2nd place
4th place
7th place
7th place

5th place



