ST. LOUIS U. HIGH GOLF HISTORY / Finishing in the TOP TEN at State Championships

YEAR		COACH	STATE TOURNAMENT
1935 (FA	ALL)	Tom Stanton	tied 5 th place
1936		Tom Stanton	STATE CHAMPS/ Gene Fehlig Individual State Champ
1937		NA	5 th place/ Gene Fehlig Individual State Champ
1938		NA	Gene Fehlig Individual State Champ
1941		NA	tied 3 rd place/ Julius Rotter Individual State Champ
1946		NA	6 th place
1949	Rev	. Thomas Kelly, S.J.	7 th place
1951	Rev	. Thomas Kelly, S.J.	tied 2 nd place
1952	Rev	. Thomas Kelly, S.J.	STATE CHAMPS/ Charles Fawcett Individual State Champ
1953	Rev	. Thomas Kelly, S.J.	tied 8th place
1954	Rev	. Thomas Kelly, S.J.	6 th place
1955	Rev	. Thomas Kelly, S.J.	tied 2 nd place
1966 (SPRING) Rev. Richard Bailey, S.J.			7 th place
1967	Rev.	David Hartenbach, S.J.	7 th place
1969	Mr.	Phillip Kraus, S.J.	2 nd place
1983	Rev.	Walter Halloran, S.J.	5 th place
1993	Bonr	nie Vega	5 th place
1994	Bonnie Vega		3 rd place
1995	Bonnie Vega		5 th place
1997	Greg Bantle		3 rd place
1998	Greg Bantle		Kevin Knapp Individual State Champ
1999	Greg	Bantle	9 th place
2001	Greg	Bantle	tied 2 nd place
2014	Scott	Gilbert	4 th place
2015	Scott Gilbert		7 th place
2016	Scott	Gilbert	7 th place
2017	Scott	Gilbert	5 th place